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Table 1. Demographic Characteristics of Participants

	Characteristics
	Frequency(n)
	Percentage (%)

	Gender

	Female
	622
	45,4

	Male
	749
	54,6

	Educational Status

	Primary education
	155
	11,3

	High school
	243
	17,7

	University
	761
	55,5

	Postgraduate                                                                    212                                                    15,5

	Duty
	
	

	Manager
	262
	19,1

	Coach/Instructor
	775
	56,5

	Office Staff                                                                      334                                                    24,4

	


When Table 1 is examined, it is seen that 45.4% of the volunteers participating in the study were female, 54.6% were male, 11.3% were primary school graduates, 17.7% were university graduates, 15.5% of them had a postgraduate degree. It was determined that 19.1% of the participants worked as managers, 56.5% as coach/instructors, and 24.4% as office staff. 
Table 2. Evaluation of Perceived Organizational Support and Social Capital Levels of Participants by Gender

	
	Gender
	N
	Mean Rank
	Sum of Rank
	U
	P

	Total Perceived Organizational Support
	Female
	622
	719,93
	447796,00
	211835,00
	,004*

	
	Male
	749
	657,82
	492710,00
	
	

	Total Social Capital
	Female
	622
	664,63
	413401,00
	219648,00
	,068

	
	Male
	749
	703,74
	527105,00
	
	


*P<0,05; **P<0,01
When Table 2 was evaluated, it was determined that there was a statistically significant difference in the level of perceived organizational support according to the gender of the participants (p<0.050).  It is understood that the resulting difference is significant for women. When the level of social capital was evaluated, it was determined that there was no statistically significant difference in the level of social capital according to the gender factor (p>0.05). 
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